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“And whoever gives only a cup of cold water
to one of these little ones to drink...
will surely not lose his rewai%”’

MATTHEW 10:42

Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time (A)
2 Kings 4:8-11, 14-16a / Romans 6:3-4, 8-11 / Matthew 10:37-42

| [

The Statue of Hospitality

FR. JOSEPH JUKNIALIS

welve score and seven years ago “our fathers
brought forth, upon this continent, a new
nation, conceived in liberty, and dedicated
to the proposition that all men are created equal,” as
Abraham Lincoln once reminded us. This week we as
a nation once again mark that new beginning, we who
have inherited its blessings as a gift generously bestowed
upon us by those who have gone before us, a gift not
deserved but nevertheless ours, a gift we do not own, yet
pass on to generations to come, a gift we eagerly share.
Hospitality is something to extend to those who come
to our doors; it is also something we can extend to those
who come to our shores. It seems worthwhile then,
especially this week and amid so many disagreements over

immigration, to revisit the words inscribed at the base of
the Statue of Liberty written by the poet Emma Lazarus
and inscribed in our psyche as a nation. It serves as a vision
of who we are, perhaps as much as does our Constitution.

Give me your tired, your poor,

Your huddled masses yearning to breathe free,

The wretched refuse of your teeming shore.

Send these, the homeless, tempest-tost to me;

| liftt my lamp beside the golden door!

The woman at Shunem offered Elisha the prophet
hospitality, and she was blessed. Jesus promised that
those who offer the hospitality of a cup of cold water
will be blessed. Surely then, any nation that welcomes
others in hospitality will be blessed as well. ®

Reflect
What role does hospitality play in your spirituality?
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IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

If you require a priest due to severe illness or death at anytime, call the archabbey switchboard at: (812) 357-6611.

Be prepared to leave a message with the attendant, including your name, location and contact information. Father Anthony or
the priest on call will respond as soon as possible. Please do not call or text Father Anthony’s mobile phone in an emergency.

GENERAL INFORMATION

PARISH OFFICE PARISH HOMEPAGE ST. BONIFACE PARISH CENTER
LOCATION www.sbcatholic.church LOCATION

19630 N. 4TH ST. www.smcatholic.church 11715 E. COUNTY ROAD 1550 N.
SAINT MEINRAD, INDIANA FULDA, INDIANA

EMAIL CONTACT US PHONE

info@myparishfamily.church
MAILING ADDRESS

PO BOX 8

SAINT MEINRAD, IN 47577-0008
PHONE

812-357-5533
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812-357-2100

NEED HELP FINDING A BUILDING LOCATION?
VIEW 911 ADDRESS LISTING it
REPORT A MAINTENANCE ISSUE A

REPORT A LOCATION NEEDING
ATTENTION OR REPAIR OR
A SAFETY CONCERN

COUNTER SERVICE AT PARISH OFFICE

All times Central Time

e MONDAY - WEDNESDAY 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.
kg By appointment only: Thursday, Saturday

BULLETIN DEADLINE MONDAY 11 A.M. =] [
Generally, each issue's copy deadline is Monday, six days before the Abaty
Sunday cover date. Complete the online form providing the essential

[E]:2%E

information necessary to assist the parish staff in preparing for, communicating
and promoting an upcoming event. Scan the QR code for the online form.

No phone attendant Thursday and Friday, voicemail only. Office Closed Holy Days and Observed Holidays.
Leave a message for a staff member www.sbcatholic.church/leave-a-message | www.smcatholic.church/leave-a-message

PARISH STAFF

WELCOME VISITORS & GUESTS

Pastor

Sacramental Assistant

Sacramental Assistant

Administrative Coordinator

Evangelization and Faith
Formation Coordinator

Facilities and Grounds Coordinator

Facilities and Grounds Assistant

Finance and Resource Coordinator

Gift Recorder

Liturgical Music Coordinator

ST. BONIFACE PARISH CEMETERY

Cemetery Caretaker

ST. MEINRAD PARISH CEMETERY
Cemetery Caretaker

Office Cleaning

Father Anthony Vinson, OSB
pastor@myparishfamily.church
Father John McMullen, OSB
imcemullen@saintmeinrad.edu

Father Paul Nord, OSB
pnord@saintmeinrad.edu

Ms. Dione Jarboe
dionej(@myparishfamily.church

Ms. Jessica Fischer

jessicafi@myparishfamily.church

Mr. Dalton Fetter
daltonfl@myparishfamily.church

Ms. Tina Boehm
tinab@myparishfamily.church

Ms. Allison Wahl
aliw@myparishfamily.church

info@myparishfamily.church

Mr. Glen Welch
glenw(@myparishfamily.church

Ms. Sue Wiederkehr

(812) 357-6728
(812) 357-6558
(812) 3576739
(812) 357-6051
(812) 357-6065
(812) 357-6054
(812) 357-6053
(812) 357-6050
(812) 357-6052

(812) 357-6058

(812) 357-6061

(812) 357-6062

(812) 357-6053
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Want to hear more about our parish family?
G @ Sign up to receive the latest parish news

; and community information by text or

% email.

Want to support the mission and ministry of

our parish family?

Make a one-time or recurring gifts using

debit cards, credit cards, or eChecks

(ACH).

FE

BECOME A MEMBER

A Catholic parish is the single most important part
of our Catholic Church. A parish is where parish-
ioners - the people - continue the mission of Jesus
Christ. Our parish family exists to nurture an in-
tentional faith-filled Catholic Community that
inspires and empowers all people to follow Jesus
Christ. We would love to have you as a parish
family member if you are new to the area. If you
have remained under your parent's membership,
but now you are an adult, we encourage you to
register independently. You may come to the par-
ish office during office hours and register
in person or contact us using the QR
code, so we have a way to welcome you.
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PADRE’S POST

PADRE’S POST (continued)

JULY AT A GLANCE

Thirteenth Sunday of Ordinary Time
Celebrating Our Heritage: Faith & Liberty
Matthew 10:37-42

F3 Question of the Week

F3 Families and Caregivers, remember to
view The Gospel for All Ages on page 6 of
the weekly bulletin to learn more about to-
day's Gospel passage through Scripture and
Tradition.

This page features questions from this
week's student session where your student,
their catechists and classmates have learned
more about their Catholic faith.

Also, the Family Corner briefly describes the
gospel and helps us understand how Scrip-
ture and Tradition define us as a Church. I
encourage each of you to continue to learn
more about your faith as a family and togeth-
er to pray the Family Prayer and take the
weekly challenge inspired by the Question of
the Week.

How can you remember to give God
thanks for your family?

As we gather in anticipation of our nation's
celebration of Independence Day, as Catholics
and Americans, we can be proud of both - our
gratitude for the gift of faith we possess as
Christian disciples and the gift of liberty that is
ours as American citizens. The beautiful thing
about being Catholic and American is that we
do not have to choose one over another.
Though our allegiances are distinct, they do not
contradict one another. Faith and liberty com-
plement each other.

The Catechism of the Catholic Church guides
us in ways that compel us to work together as
fellow citizens for the common good of all who
live in this one nation, under God. In 1954, in
response to the Communist threat of the times,
President Eisenhower encouraged Congress to
add the words “under God,” creating the 31-
word pledge we say today. Changing with the
signs of the times, the inviolate words of the
Pledge of Allegiance call us to form “one na-
tion, indivisible, with liberty and justice for
all.”

Our faith is not meant to reside merely within
the walls of our parishes. At the end of every
Mass, we are instructed to go forth and share
the light of Christ, which we have received in
the Eucharist, to the whole world. One way we
share this light is by serving others as Christ
served us, by doing the works he worked.
Christ commands us to care for those weakest
among us.

“Whatever you did for one of these least broth-
ers of mine,” Christ tells us, “you did for

me” (Matthew 25:40). The mission of our par-
ishes’ Service and Outreach Commission con-
nects individuals with service opportunities,
builds relationships with individuals and organ-
izations who collaborate with volunteers, and
searches for parish-wide service opportunities

in our town, our county, our state, our country,
and around our world. We do this with our
monthly food drives, helping neighbors in dis-
tress, and in building a home for a family in
Belize.

I often give thanks for the freedom to gather
for prayer and worship daily without making a
reservation or request to our local, state, or
federal government agencies. I can remember
learning about the lack of liberty around the
world when studying in the seminary and meet-
ing monks from other countries such as Korea,
Vietnam, and countries of the Eastern Bloc of
Europe when under Communist rule. They did
not have the right to celebrate Christmas on
December 25 and Easter on Easter Sunday.

The ruling party would assign alternate dates to
disenfranchise their unity with the Church
throughout the world, which is celebrating their
unity of faith together on these dates.

These monks often lived in monasteries blend-
ed into neighborhoods where, before going to
bed at night, they would fold their habits and
place their belt, rosary, Bible, and any other
expressions of faith in a false ceiling tile or a
hidden compartment in their room. This im-
portant task was for fear that their monastery
would be invaded during the night for a spot
check of a reported nonregistered church or
possibly being arrested, pulled from their bed
as one identified who was living out their faith
in the streets, classrooms, or assigned minis-
tries.

In today's Gospel, Matthew, Chapter 10, we are
reminded that to follow Jesus, we must be
ready to give up ourselves totally. We believe
that we receive supernatural life through the
waters of Baptism. Our dignity is raised to a
new life in Christ, who was born of the Virgin
Mary, suffered, died, and rose from the dead.
The freedom we celebrate on Independence
Day brings to life the Paschal Mystery we cele-
brate at each Mass and calls to mind the deeds
in which we are called to serve Christ and his
Church through faith and action.

The Catechism of the Catholic Church teaches:
“The way of perfection passes by way of the
Cross. There is no holiness without renuncia-
tion and spiritual battle. Spiritual progress en-
tails the ascesis and mortification that gradual-
ly lead to living in the peace and joy of the
Beatitudes: He who climbs never stops going
from beginning to beginning, through begin-
nings that have no end. He never stops desiring
what he already knows.” (CCC 2015)

Serving through faith and action is the same
vision that our Founding Fathers possessed,
and our Constitution guarantees that, as citi-
zens, all religious faiths can freely put faith
into action. One way we can contribute to the
common life we share is through the support
and participation of the Service and Outreach
Commission ministries as we celebrate our
nation’s faith and liberty on this July 4th.
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2 Peter’s Pence Annual Appeal

4 Independence Day (Federal Holiday) (parish
office closed)

6 St. Monica Parish (Indianapolis) Youth
Group (July 6-7), St. Boniface Parish Center
and Shelter House: Room 104-106
6 p.m. Annual Summer Picnic Leadership
Team (SB), St. Boniface Parish Center:
Room 103

7 Perry County 4-H Fair (July 7-9), Perry
County Fair Grounds

11 Give Us This Day: Daily Prayer for Today's
Catholics for August are available in church-
es

12 Catholic Charities Tell City Summer Raffle
Drawing
9 a.m. Catholic Charities Tell City Advisory
Board Meeting, Tell City, IN

16 TBD p.m. Knights of Columbus #5599 Annu-
al Summer Picnic, Saint Meinrad, IN
6:30 p.m. VBS—Totus Tuus (Totally Yours)
Grade 7-12 (July 16-20) (6:30-8:45 p.m.)
(SB|SM) St. Boniface Parish Center and Shel-
ter House

17 Dubois County 4-H Fair (July 17-22), Dubois
County Fair Grounds
9 a.m. VBS—Totus Tuus (Totally Yours)
Grade 1-6 (July 17-21) (9 a.m.— 2:30 p.m.
(SB|SM), St. Boniface Parish Center and
Shelter House
9 a.m. Bookmobile, Adyeville, IN
10 a.m. Bookmobile, Siberia, IN
7:30 p.m. Monthly Meeting of Knights of
Columbus #5599, Saint Meinrad, IN

18 12 p.m. Monthly Meeting of the Tell City
Deanery Priests, Saint Meinrad, IN
6 p.m. Service and Outreach Commission
(SBI|SM), Parish Office: Room G

20 12:30 p.m. JOY (just older youth), St. Boni-
face Parish Center: Room 103

22 7:30 a.m. Summer Picnic Clean-up Day for
St. Boniface Parish and Cemetery (SB)

23 World Day for Grandparents and the Elderly
9 a.m. Quilt Show for St. Boniface Annual
Summer Picnic, St. Boniface Parish: Historic
Church
5:15 p.m. Pastoral Council Officer Meeting
(SB|SM), Parish Office: Room G

23 National Natural Family Planning Awareness
Week (July 23-29)

Service and Outreach Immersion Trip: Home
Repair for Appalachian Families (July 23-
26), Auxier, KY

27 6 p.m. Annual Summer Picnic Leadership
Team (SB), St. Boniface Parish Center:
Room 103

30 10 a.m. Cemetery Commission (SM), Parish
Office: Room G
10 a.m. Annual Church Picnic (10 a.m.- 3
p-m.), St. Augustine Parish, Leopold, IN

* holy day of obligation


https://www.vatican.va/archive/ENG0015/_INDEX.HTM

HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH

Listed on National Register of Historic Places

Parish Founded 1847 o Parish Founded 1861
www.sbcatholic.church Spencer County, IN www.smcatholic.church
One Family In Faith
Sunday, July 2, 2023

THIRTEENTH SUNDAY OF ORDINARY TIMES

“...whoever does not take up his cross and follow after me is not worthy of me.’” - watthew 10:38
Pope Benedict XVI said “The world offers you comfort. But you were not made for comfort. You were made for greatness.”
“Comfort” puts me first. “Picking up your cross and following Jesus” puts God and others first. Why settle for comfort when you can
achieve greatness! Pick up your cross, ask Jesus for guidance on using your gifts and live the life God intended for you!

THE MISSION OF OUR PARISH FAMILY

St. Boniface Parish and St. Meinrad Parish exist to nurture an intentional faith-filled Catholic Community which inspires
and empowers all people to follow Jesus Christ. We will continue to “Keep our eyes fixed on Jesus" (Hebrews 12:2) by
living the Word of God, celebrating the sacraments with meaningful worship, and calling one another to prayer, Chris-
tian Service, and fellowship rooted in the living tradition of a rich German-Catholic heritage.

DATE / TIME CALENDAR ITEM LOCATION

SATURDAY, JULY 1

7:00 a.m. Mass (May through October at 7 a.m.; November through April at 8 a.m.) Monte Cassino Shrine

11:15 a.m. Confession (confessional located at the main entrance) St. Meinrad Catholic Church

3:15 p.m. Confession (confessional located at the south entrance) Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
3:35 p.m. Rosary (Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations) Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
4:00 p.m. Mass +Marilyn Catherine (Schaefer) Haefling Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
SUNDAY, JULY 2 THIRTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

6:00 a.m. Mass Missa Pro Populo “Mass for the People” Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
8:05 am. Rosary (Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations) St. Meinrad Catholic Church

8:30 a.m. Mass +Albert Joseph Gogel Jr. St. Meinrad Catholic Church

9:30 a.m. Mass with monastic community (pilgrims and guests are welcome) Archabbey Church

MONDAY, JULY 3 SOLEMNITY OF SAINT THOMAS, APOSSTLE

10:30 a.m. Parish Staff Parish Office: Room G

4:15 p.m. Mass +William “Bill” Andrew Waninger Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
TUESDAY, JULY 4 INDEPENDENCE DAY (Federal Holiday) (parish office closed)

7:15 a.m. Mass Protection of Religious Liberty St. Meinrad Catholic Church
WEDNESDAY, JULY 5

1:30 p.m. Parish Staff with Coordinators (second Wednesday of the month) Parish Office: Room G

3:00 p.m. Eucharistic Adoration St. Meinrad Catholic Church

3:30 p.m. Confession (confessional at glass chapel located at the main entrance) St. Meinrad Catholic Church

4:.00 p.m. Eucharistic Adoration (concludes with litany followed by Benediction) ~ St. Meinrad Catholic Church

4:15 p.m. Mass +William “Bill” Andrew Waninger St. Meinrad Catholic Church
THURSDAY, JULY 6

12:05 p.m. Mass +Paul A. Linne (Anniversary of Death) Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
6:00 p.m. Church reserved for liturgical music practice until 9 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church

6:00 p.m. Annual Summer Picnic Leadership Team (SB) St. Boniface Parish Center: Room 103
FRIDAY, JULY 7

7:15 a.m. Mass +Ruth Oda (Aders) Werne St. Meinrad Catholic Church

a gOp- oo 2On-g o 2O o gl 2084 o 1 Os
Join us Sunday, August 6, 2023! .

st. Boniface Parish Annual Summer Picnic
Live Music ¢ Indoor Dining ¢ Outdoor Dining
Fulda’s Famous Soup * Food Court ® Dine-in ® Carry Out
Quilts ® Family Fun Center ¢ Raffles

Ist Sunday in August * Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
www.sbcatholic.church/summer-picnic
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One Family In Faith
Sunday, July 9, 2023

FOURTEENTH SUNDAY OF ORDINARY TIMES

“For my yoke is easy, and my burden light.” - vathew 11:30
When we think of being good stewards, we may think that God is asking too much of us when He calls us to generously share our time,
talent, and treasure. However, we must remember that we are not “owners” of anything, we are merely “stewards” of the gifts God has
given us. All He is asking is that we give back a small portion, in gratitude, of what He has already given to us.

THE MISSION OF OUR PARISH FAMILY

St. Boniface Parish and St. Meinrad Parish exist to nurture an intentional faith-filled Catholic Community which inspires
and empowers all people to follow Jesus Christ. We will continue to “Keep our eyes fixed on Jesus" (Hebrews 12:2) by
living the Word of God, celebrating the sacraments with meaningful worship, and calling one another to prayer, Chris-
tian Service, and fellowship rooted in the living tradition of a rich German-Catholic heritage.

DATE / TIME CALENDAR ITEM LOCATION
SATURDAY, JULY 8
7:00 a.m. Mass (May through October at 7 a.m.; November through April at 8 a.m.) Monte Cassino Shrine
9:30 a.m. Family Prayer Service + Margaret Elaine “Marge” (Denning) Angerer St. Meinrad Catholic Church
10:00 a.m. Visitation for Friends and Neighbors St. Meinrad Catholic Church
11:00 a.m. Memorial Mass + Margaret Elaine “Marge” (Denning) Angerer St. Meinrad Catholic Church
11:15 a.m. Confession (confessional located at the main entrance) St. Meinrad Catholic Church
12:30 p.m. Bereavement Luncheon St. Boniface Parish Center and
Shelter House: Rooms 103,104, 106

3:15 p.m. Confession (confessional located at the south entrance) Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
3:35 p.m. Rosary (Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations) Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
4:00 p.m. Mass Missa Pro Populo “Mass for the People” Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
SUNDAY, JULY 9 FOURTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME
6:00 a.m. Mass +Bradley “Brad” Gene Haefling Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
8:05 a.m. Rosary (Sanctification of Life, Marriage, Family Life and Vocations) St. Meinrad Catholic Church
8:30 a.m. Mass +Bonita “Bonnie” Susan (VanWinkle) Sitzman St. Meinrad Catholic Church

(Anniversary of Birth)
9:30 a.m. Mass with monastic community (pilgrims and guests are welcome) Archabbey Church

MONDAY, JULY 10
10:30 a.m.

4:15 p.m.

TUESDAY, JULY 11
7:15 a.m.
WEDNESDAY, JULY 12

Parish Staff
Mass +Albert Joseph Gogel Jr.

Mass +Eileen Philomena (Boehm) Schaefer

Parish Office: Room G
Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church

St. Meinrad Catholic Church

1:30 p.m. Parish Staff with Coordinators (second Wednesday of the month) Parish Office: Room G

3:00 p.m. Eucharistic Adoration St. Meinrad Catholic Church

3:30 p.m. Confession (confessional at glass chapel located at the main entrance) St. Meinrad Catholic Church

4:.00 p.m. Eucharistic Adoration (concludes with litany followed by Benediction) ~ St. Meinrad Catholic Church

4:15 p.m. Mass +Linda Ann (Yon) Stout St. Meinrad Catholic Church
THURSDAY, JULY 13

12:05 p.m. Mass +Ronald “Ron” Hugo Beier Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church
6:00 p.m. Church reserved for liturgical music practice until 9 p.m. St. Meinrad Catholic Church
FRIDAY, JULY 14

7:15 a.m. Mass +Karen Sue (Beier) Tempel St. Meinrad Catholic Church

This Week In Our Parish Family

Page 5
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YYTY7 FAITH FORMATION PROGRAM

Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time ¢ July 2, 2023
Sunday Readings: 2 Kings 4:8-11, 14-16a; Romans 6:3-4, 8-11; Matthew 10:37-42

Corner

ol
Rincon de

About the Gospel

The first part of Sunday’s Gospel sounds confusing; we are supposed to love Jesus more than our parents and
our children. When we remember that our families are gifts from God, it makes sense! God gave our families to us
because he knew they would make us happy. He is the giver of every good gift.

Visit www.usccb.org/bible/readings to read this Sunday’s Scripture.

In Church Question Family Prayer

If someone compliments you, find of the Week God, thank you for giving our
a way to give the glory to God. How can you remember family the gift of one another.
(For example, “Your hair looks so to give God thanks for Help us to remember that you

pretty today.” You might respond, your family? give us every good thing! Amen.
“I'm grateful God gave me a mom
who is so good at styling it”).

................................................................................................... Ia Familia
Acerca del Evangelio

La primera parte del Evangelio del domingo suena confusa; nos dice que debemos a amar a Jesis mas que a nuestros
padres e hijos. Cuando recordamos que nuestras familias son regalos de Dios, esto toma sentido. Dios nos dio a
nuestras familias porqué él sabia que nos harian felices. El nos da todo lo bueno que tenemos.

Visita www.usccb.org/bible/lecturas para leer las lecturas de este domingo.

En la Iglesia Pregunta Oracion en familia
Si alguien te dice un halago, busca de la semana Sefor, gracias por darnos a

una manera para para dar la gloria iCémo puedes recordar @ nuestra familia. Ayddanos a

a Dios. (por ejemplo, “Tu pelo esta darle gracias a Dios por tu recordar que tu nos das todo lo

muy bonito hoy." Puedes responder, familia? bueno que tenemos. Amén.
“Le doy gracias a Dios por darme una
mama que lo sabe peinar muy bien”).

PFLAUM PUBLISHING GROUP
800-543-4383 | PFLAUM.COM

© 2023 Pflaum Publishing Group, a division of Bayard, Inc. Permission is granted to reproduce
this page for use by parishes, schools, and families using Pflaum Gospel Weeklies.

F3 (family faith formation) Page 6 Weekly Discussion Questions for All Ages
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— THIS WEEK ON —

FORMED

Week of July 02, 2023

& Maria Goretti: The Story of the
Patroness of Modern Youth
. LR Learn more about the holy life and martyrdom of St.
Ma”a - - Maria Goretti in this moving documentary. In
GOifel‘tl = particular, the film highlights her ultimate act of love:

forgiving her murderer on her deathbed.

The Resurrection of Jesus:

Luke 24 | The Bible Project

Luke's video wraps up his depiction of Jesus of
Nazareth. The disciples find an empty tomb, leading to a
life-altering encounter with the risen Jesus. This marks
the climax of Jesus' mission to establish the kingdom of
God, and sets the stage for its continuation in Luke's
Acts.

The Annie Moses Show - Salute To America

The Annie Moses Show "Salute To America" honors
the past and looks to the future with eyes of faith!
Featuring world-champion yodeler, Don Derby, a Mark
Twain Broadway blowout, and up-and-coming
virtuosos from across the fruited plain.

Our parish has a FORMED subscription. !
Visit signup.formed.org and select our parish name. E k

y - . . ALY - ~
An offering from the AUMI\TINF INSTITUTE and @ IgRAatius press

This Week On Formed Page 7
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Sanctuary Lamp for July 2, 2023

St. Boniface Parish  + Charles “Charlie” Dennis Peters

St. Meinrad Parish  + Louis William and +Lillian Helen “Bebsy” (Fischer) Schwoeppe

The red luminary located near the tabernacle burns to remind us of the sacramental presence of Jesus Christ. Ok EIEE

To view the list of scheduled luminaries or wish to have the luminary (sanctuary lamp) burning in memory of a loved
one, to honor a special occasion or a particular intention, an envelope is included in the monthly envelope packet. B
Please make sure your check is made payable to the parish church, clearly marking in the memo Sanctuary Lamp ; E';- -
(4051.100). If you use online giving, scan the QR code for the Quick Links to make a one-time or recurring gifts using [m] Jfgup
debit cards, credit cards, or eChecks (ACH).

Join us in the Ministry of Prayer

Prayer Requests Received on the Prayer Line

Mary Ann T (stabilize health, healing), Gilbert K (health, healing), Loretta S (stabilize health, healing), Delbert V
(health, healing), Pope Francis (health, healing), Jacob M (stabilize health, healing), Eric L (stabilize health, healing),
Jeff B (health, healing), Jody B (health, healing), Betty S (health, healing), Bill R (health, healing, peace of mind),
Class of 2023 and their families, Families in tribulation, Rita M (God’s Will, peace and no pain), James T, (patience,
healing), Reverend Peter B (health, healing), Blake S (health, healing), For families in transition, Families experienc-
ing loss, Victims of violence, Chris K (health, healing), Rita H (health, healing) Bob D (health, peace of mind), Rita P
(hospice, peace of mind), Maurice H (health, healing, Pauline G (health, healing), Tina B (health, healing), Elizabeth
“ B (health, healing), James K (health, healing), Frank R (health, healing), Rose W (health, healing), Raphael S (health,
healing), Tina D (health healing), Mike R (health, healing), Phyllis B (health, healing), Walter T (health, healing), Pauline S (health, healing)
Names listed for 30 days, unless otherwise requested. updated June 28, 2023

The Pope's Monthly Intention for July 2023: For a Eucharistic life

We pray that Catholics may place the celebration of the Eucharist at the heart of their lives, transforming human relationships in
way and opening to the encounter with God and all their brothers and sisters.

Leave a message on the prayer line

o Using the search box on the homepage and enter PRAYER WALL to submit an online request
¢ By calling (812) 357-6063

¢ By scanning the QR Code with your phone's camera

July “Wish List” for area families for Catholic Charities Tell City

The July "Wish List" for Catholic Charities Tell City is 16.2 oz. squeeze bottle of Dawn Ultra Original Dish Deter-
gent Liquid

When delivering items, please use the handicap entrance at each church and place the items in the container marked
Catholic Charities at the Marian Altar.

Parish churches are open daily from dawn to dusk. Catholic Charities in Tell City will distribute these items to local
individuals or families in need.

To learn more about Martin’s Cloak Food Pantry, a work of Catholic Charities in Tell City, contact Ms. Ramona
Gehlhausen, Coordinator, at 812-309-1256 or visit www.archindy.org/cc/tellcity/.

For more information, contact Ms. Sue Kloeck, Service and Outreach Commission Chair, at 812-357-5572.

F3 Families mark your calendars for VBS (Catholic Summer Youth Camp) July 16-21,

2023
. F3 Families, please mark your calendar for our on-site summer youth camp Totus Tuus (Totally Yours) July 16-
TOTALLY YOURS 21, 2023, at St. Boniface Parish Center and Shelter House. Daily sessions are July 16-20 for
1
Oh 340,
-

OTU @ Grades 7-12, 6:30-8:45 p.m. with supper provided. Daily sessions are July 17-21 for Grades 1-6, 9

a.m.-2:30 p.m. with lunch provided. Tofus Tuus is open to all families of St. Boniface Parish, St.
Meinrad Parish, St. Francis of Assisi Parish and parishes in the Tell City Deanery. St. Boniface

and St. Meinrad Parish families may pre-register before May 31 at www.sbcatholic.church/f3-
totus-tuus/ | www.smcatholic.church/f3-totus-tuus/ or scan the QR code for the quick links to reg-
ister. Those enrolled by May 31 will get a free t-shirt. Each participant should bring a water bottle

to camp.

=]

For more information, contact Ms. Jess Fischer, Evangelization and Catechesis Coordinator, at 812-357-6065
(voicemail).
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July “Wish List” for area families for North Spencer Community Action

Neighbors K2l
Hel p in g The July "Wish List" for North Spencer Community Action Center is 16 oz. jars of peanut butter.

Nei gh bors When delivering items, please use the handicap entrance at each church and place the items in the container marked
North Spencer Community Action Center at the Marian Altar.

Parish churches are open daily from dawn to dusk. NSCAC will distribute these items to local individuals or families
in need.

To learn more about North Spencer Community Action Center, contact Ms. Bobbi Fromme, NSCAC Director, at 812-
937-2796 or visit www.northspencercac.com.

11 For more information, contact Ms. Sue Kloeck, Service and Outreach Commission Chair, at 812-357-5572.

ROAD ~ Water line replacement project

CLOS ED H St. Boniface Parish has received four bids for the project to replace a water line at the parish center. The project
will include replacing the current line from the meter, located north of the parish center, to the parish center. A
L i ~ water shutoff valve will be added near the meter to service the church line located north of the meter. Rather than
— N il replacing the existing line that begins at the southwest corner of the parish center, which is broken in a number of
sections, the church line will now directly connect to the new valve by the meter. The updated line that serves the church begins just north-
west of the meter in the parish center parking lot. All exterior lines on the church side were replaced when the recent church restroom renova-
tion was completed. Gudorf Plumbing, Heating, Cooling, Electrical of Jasper was the successful bidder, and work will get underway soon.

In replacing the compromised line from the meter to the parish center, the existing galvanized water lines servicing the parish center, includ-
ing the restrooms and restroom fixtures will need to be replaced within the next few months. The galvanized lines continue to rust and occa-
sionally leak in the renovated areas through the lower level. In adding a valve to service the church waterline, the parish center and shelter
house can be shut off without interrupting the water service to the church and can minimize damage in the lower level of the parish center.
Thanks to the volunteer team who have faithfully turned the water off and on in the lower level of the parish center daily to vacate the com-
mode in church and during the winter months to arrive in plenty of time for the boilers to heat the church. Thanks for your patience during
this time of exploring and securing short and long-term resolutions.

For more information, please contact Tina Boehm, Finance and Resource Coordinator, from 7 a.m. to 3 p.m. Monday through Wednesday at

812-357-6050 or tinab@myparishfamily.church.
Memorial Mass for Margaret Elaine “Marge” (Denning) Angerer on July
8

In your charity, please pray for the repose of the soul of Margaret Elaine “Marge” (Denning) Angerer, 74, of Fayette-
ville, PA, who died peacefully in the Lord in hospice care at Paramount Nursing Center in Fayetteville, PA, on
Wednesday, April 19, 2023. Services are in the care of SimpleChoice Cremation Services of Pennsylvania. A Memo-
rial Mass will held in Saturday, July 8 at St. Meinrad Parish. A Bereavement Luncheon will follow at the St. Boniface
Parish Center located at 11715 E County Road 1550 N Fulda, IN.

CatholicCharities catholic Charities fundraising raffle

Providing Help Crenting Hope Serving AL Catholic Charities in Tell City is holding a Red, White & Win 2023 cash raffle to raise funds to support
[ELEB RATI NG their mission and ministry throughout Perry and Spencer Counties. Tickets are available by contacting
Catholic Chartiers Tell City at (812)-547-0903. You can return the tickets and and money to the Catholic
100 YE ARS Charities Tell City office at 802 Ninth Street, put them in the weekly collection basket, or drop them off in

the parish office at 19630 N. 4th St., Saint Meinrad, IN by July 5.

The accessible entrance to the parish office is located on Brewery Street, on the north side of the building.
The convenient access area is in the carport area, equipped with an after-hours drop box to receive materials that need to be dropped off after
hours.

You must be 18 years old to participate. License #16048. The drawing is July 12.

Bulletin deadline in writing by 11 a.m. on Monday

Parish news and community information to share for publications? To best serve your needs, please submit
all information to be featured on the news tab of the parish website and in an upcoming edition of the
weekly bulletin two weeks before the scheduled activity. Bulletin announcements list for a maximum of
three consecutive weeks.

The Parish Sunday Bulletin, One Family in Faith, is available at weekend Masses to inform parishioners
of parish ministries, programs, and activities.
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The weekly bulletin printing schedule takes place on the Wednesday before the weekend of publication.
Information submitted, once verified by a member of the parish staff, a pastoral council, or a commission chair, is featured on the news and
events page of the parish website. The information may be available for viewing before the next scheduled printing of the weekly bulletin.

All parish news and community events must be submitted using the online form available at the parish website, www.sbcatholic.church/
submit-news | www.smcatholic.church/submit-news.

St. Boniface Parish’s summer picnic will be August 6

The annual St. Boniface Parish Summer Picnic will be held on Sunday, August 6, 2023, from 9:30 a.m. to 2 p.m. CDT on the church grounds
at Fulda.

Games and entertainment, including bingo, will be available throughout the parish grounds. For the family, a Family Fun Center, along with
free games and activities, will be open throughout the day.

Fulda’s famous soup will be sold by the bowl or bulk at the shelter house. The food court will also serve hamburgers, featured grilled items
and drinks. Ice cream and Dole soft-serve from Windmill Chill will be available.

Fried chicken or roast beef dinners with all the trimmings will be served in the parish center from 9:30 a.m.-1 p.m. Parishioners, friends, and
neighbors are invited to enjoy indoor and outdoor dining throughout the day, weather permitting. Carryout is also available.

The Kountry Kitchen will feature homemade bread, rolls, muffins, coffee cakes, snacks, salsa, jellies, jams, relishes, vegetables and plants for
sale.

Other activities will include raffles of handmade quilts from parishioners and local artisans, and themed gift baskets, featuring local goods and
artisan work. Handmade quilts from parishioners and local artisans will be available for purchase, from 9 to 9:30 a.m., for $600 each.

Also featured will be live music by Sweetwater Band from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. An organ concert by Nolan Snyder, a graduate of Indiana Uni-
versity Jacobs School of Music, will begin at 11 a.m. Guided tours of the historic church, which is listed on the National Register of Historic
Places, will be at 12 p.m. and 1 p.m. The oak case organ features 10 ranks, 535 pipes, two manuals with 58 keys, and pedals with 25 keys,
built and installed in 1898 by Edmund Giesecke of Evansville, IN.

E -

The picnic will conclude with raffle drawings and a reading of the picnic sponsors and the Picnic Honor Roll. You must be at
least 18 years old to enter the drawings, and you need not be present to win. Cash prizes are mailed within 10 business days.

Shuttle service, handicap parking on the north side of the church, shaded grounds, and air-conditioned dining are available all
day. An expanded area of covered outdoor seating will be set up on the south side of the parish center. Handicap-accessible
seating is available at all dining locations.

The parish church is open daily throughout the year from dawn to dusk. For a complete list of news and information about up-
coming events, visit www.sbcatholic.church/news. For a virtual tour of the church cemetery, visit www.sbcatholic.church/1847.

All times are Central Time.

For more information visit www.sbcatholic.church/summer-picnic.
Peter’s Pence Annual Appeal July 2

Since the COVID-19 pandemic began, healthcare workers, scientists, and hospitals around the
world have tirelessly worked to slow the spread of the disease and treat COVID patients with
the best methods available to help them recover. To help the Saint Raphael Hospital in Bagh-

/ 4 dad, Iraq, better serve the needs of its patients, Pope Francis, using contributions from the Pe-

__ ter’s Pence Collection, donated an oxygen-generating machine through the Vatican’s Congre-

| cation for the Eastern Churches and the apostolic almoner. This machine allows Saint Raphael
Hospital to treat its own patients and supply much-needed oxygen to other hospitals, including
state hospitals and hospitals outside Baghdad. To learn more about how Peter’s Pence supports
the Holy Father’s ministry of mercy, visit https:// www.obolodisanpietro.va/en/carita-del-papa/interventi-caritativi.html.

Join our brothers and sisters throughout the Archdiocese of Indianapolis and worldwide on Sunday, July 2, 2023, by supporting the Peter’s
Pence Annual Appeal. Please offer your prayerful, vocal, and financial support of the Peter’s Pence collection and build community.

By participating in the Peter’s Pence Collection, you help fund not only all the activities of the dicasteries of the Roman Curia that assist the
pope in the exercise of his ministry but also solidarity projects to aid those most in need, including his immediate neighbors in Rome.

An envelope for the Peter’s Pence Campaign is included in the monthly envelope packet. Please make sure your check is made payable to the
parish church, clearly marking in the memo Peter’s Pence (4027.400). If you use online giving, you can make one-time or recurring gifts us-
ing debit cards, credit cards, or eChecks (ACH) using Quick Links.

Raffle tickets for St. Boniface annual summer picnic are now available

Summer picnic raffle tickets for the cash raffle, half-pot raffle and quilt raffle are available in churches. Each parishioner (individual or house-
hold) is responsible for picking up their labeled envelope at the courtesy table at the north entrance (ADA accessible entrance) by Saturday,
July 8, 2023. Church is open daily from dawn to dusk. Raffle tickets are available from any St. Boniface parishioner and at raffle stands on
picnic day. Please return completed tickets and donations to raffle stands on picnic day. Must be 18 years old to enter. Need not be present to
win. Cash prizes mailed within 10 business days. License #002411, IGC Reference #158780.

Display yard signs for St. Boniface annual summer picnic beginning July 8

Parishioners are asked to begin displaying yards signs for the annual summer picnic beginning July 8. Any one still needing a sign for their
home or business, please contact Karen Kern at 812-549-6333.
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SATURDAY, JULY 1, 2023
Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church

4 p.m.

Ryan Hildenbrand
Samantha Haefling
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Ryan Hildenbrand
NOT FILLED
Carol J. Waninger
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED

Father Anthony, OSB

Michael Blalock
Aidan Haefling
Jase Burden

NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Dawson Waninger
Yvonne Weaver
Mike Edwards
(sub request)

Paul Haefling
Nick Hildenbrand
Levi Leffert

Ryan Hildenbrand
Michelle Blalock
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Michael Blalock
Courtney Blalock

Porter

Sacristan

Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM
Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand
Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
Liturgical Musician - Cantor

Liturgical Musician - Organist

Hospitality - Main Door

Hospitality - North Door

Hospitality - Post-Mass

Deacon

Acolyte of the Altar

Acolyte of the Word

Crucifer (Cross Bearer)

Candle Bearer

Candle Bearer

Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Offertory Collection

Offertory Collection

Offertory Collection

Offertory Collection

Bell Ringer - Bell # 3 - begins at epiclesis
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice

Karen Kuntz
NOT FILLED

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice (loft)
Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1

SUNDAY, JULY 2, 2023
St. Meinrad Catholic Church

8:30 a.m.

NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Michelle Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - pyx (loft)
Courtney Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice (loft)
Ryan Hildenbrand Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1

SUNDAY, JULY 2, 2023

Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church 6 a.m
LeeRay Tempel Porter
Courtney Blalock Sacristan
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
Dennis Mullis Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
LeeRay Tempel Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
NOT FILLED Hospitality - Main Door
Father Anthony, OSB  Priest - Principal Celebrant
NOT FILLED Deacon
Clark Schaefer Acolyte of the Altar
NOT FILLED Acolyte of the Word
Beckett Kress Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
Liam Kress Candle Bearer
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer
Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Pat Berg Offertory Collection
Alfred Birchler Offertory Collection
Jim Mullis Offertory Collection
Denny Rickelman Offertory Collection
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell # 3 - begins at epiclesis
Clara Tempel Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Karen Kuntz Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Clara Tempel Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - pyx (loft)

Liturgical Ministries

Father Anthony, OSB  Porter

Ashley Springston
Mark Toth

NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Nancy Graman
Gary Graman
NOT FILLED

Father Anthony, OSB

NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Peyton Gray
Carson J. Kern
Lyla Kate Gray
Brenley Beier
Carly Kern
Hunter Gray
Kazhia Kolb
Jodi Fetter

Jeff Ebert

Gary Graman
Jerry Sitzman
Brad Wilmes
Martha Sitzman
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Carol Schwoeppe
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
NOT FILLED
Martha Sitzman
Carol Schwoeppe
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Sacristan

Sacristan

Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM

Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand

Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
Liturgical Musician - Cantor

Liturgical Musician - Organist

Hospitality - Main Door

Hospitality - Main Door

Hospitality - South Door

Priest - Principal Celebrant

Priest - Concelebrant

Deacon

Acolyte of the Altar

Acolyte of the Word

Crucifer (Cross Bearer)

Candle Bearer

Candle Bearer

Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Offertory Collection

Offertory Collection

Offertory Collection

Offertory Collection

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - pyx (loft)
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice (loft)
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SATURDAY, JULY 8, 2023

Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church

4 p.m.

Michael Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
NOT FILLED Porter Alan Waninger Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - pyx (loft)
Samantha Haefling Sacristan Courtney Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice (loft)
Ryan Hildenbrand Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass NOT FILLED Angelus Bell (post-Mass) - Bell #1
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass
NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM
Carol J. Waninger Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand
NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
Mark Hildenbrand Hospitality - Main Door
Peggy Hildenbrand Hospitality - Main Door
NOT FILLED Hospitality - North Door
Adele Harper Hospitality - Post-Mass SUNDAY, JULY 9, 2023
Joe Harper Hospitality - Post-Mass St. Meinrad Catholic Church 8:30 a.m.
Renae Harper Hospitality - Post-Mass
Father Anthony, OSB  Priest - Principal Celebrant
NOT FILLED Deacon Christopher Kern Porter
Seth Deom Acolyte of the Altar Sylvia Leffert Sacristan
Kyler Hildenbrand Acolyte of the Word Levi Leffert Sacristan
Jase Burden Crucifer (Cross Bearer) NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Rosary - camera on BVM
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer NOT FILLED Rosary Leader - use handheld mic #1 with stand
NOT FILLED Candle Bearer NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
Carol J. Waninger Proclamation of the Word - First Reading NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
Carol A. Waninger Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
Yvonne Weaver Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful Jerry Sitzman Hospitality - Main Door
Paul Haefling Offertory Collection Martha Sitzman Hospitality - Main Door
Nick Hildenbrand Offertory Collection NOT FILLED Hospitality - South Door
NOT FILLED Offertory Collection Father Anthony, OSB  Priest - Principal Celebrant
NOT FILLED Offertory Collection NOT FILLED Priest - Concelebrant
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell # 3 - begins at epiclesis NOT FILLED Deacon
Courtney Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten Ben Ebert Acolyte of the Altar
NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten Jake Arnold Acolyte of the Word
NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten Lyla Kate Gray Crucifer (Cross Bearer)
Michelle Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice Brenley Beier Candle Bearer
Seth Deom Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice Carly Kern Candle Bearer
NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice Tyler Scherzer Proclamation of the Word - First Reading
NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice Teresa Ippoliti Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading
Courtney Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - pyx (loft) Vic Ippoliti Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful
Michelle Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion Gary Graman Offertory Collection
Hunter Gray Offertory Collection
Tom Kloeck Offertory Collection
Levi Leffert Offertory Collection
Marlin Flahert; Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
SUNDAY9 JULY 97 2023 NOT FILLEDy Extraordinar§ Ministers of Holz Communion - gaten
Historic St. Boniface Catholic Church 6 a.m. NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten
Ben Ebert Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Alfred Birchler Porter Robert (Bobby) Gogel Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Eric Tuley Sacristan NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell #1 - begin 5 minutes before Mass NOT FILLED Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice
Clara Tempel Bell Ringer - Bell #2 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Marlin Flaherty Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - pyx (loft)
Dennis Mullis Bell Ringer - Bell #3 - begin 5 minutes before Mass Robert (Bobby) Gogel Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice (loft)
NOT FILLED Cue Livestream for Mass - camera on tabernacle
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Cantor
NOT FILLED Liturgical Musician - Organist
NOT FILLED Hospitality - Main Door

Father Anthony, OSB

NOT FILLED
Michael Blalock
Emerson Schaefer

Priest - Principal Celebrant
Deacon

Acolyte of the Altar
Acolyte of the Word

QUESTIONS ABOUT LITURGICAL MINISTRIES

Beckett Kress Crucifer (Cross Bearer) At St. Boniface Parish and St. Meinrad Parish, we utilize

Liam Kress Candle Bearer e . .

NOT FILLED Candle Bearer the Ministry Scheduling Pro (MSP) software to organize and sched-
Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - First Reading ule liturgical ministries. All liturgical ministers and parish-based

Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - Second Reading program and activity volunteers are scheduled using MSP.

Lily Hubert Proclamation of the Word - Prayer of the Faithful Y lunteer f litureical ministry by 1 ing int MSP
Pat Berg Offertory Collection ou can volunteer for a liturgical ministry by logging into your MS
Denny Rickelman Offertory Collection account. Or by contacting Ms. Dione J arboe, Ac_lmmlstratwe Coordi-
Eric Tuley Offertory Collection nator, at the parish office at info@myparishfamily.church or (812)
NOT FILLED Offertory Collection . o 357-6051 to be added to the ministry schedule to share your time and
NOT FILLED Bell Ringer - Bell # 3 - begins at epiclesis talent with your parish family. All new liturgical ministers will re-
Alan Waninger Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - paten ceive trainin

Courtney Blalock Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion - chalice g

Liturgical Ministries
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HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH

Listed on National Register of Historic Places
Parish Founded 1847
www.sbcatholic.church

Spencer County, IN

ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH

Parish Founded 1861
www.smcatholic.church

PASTORAL COUNCIL

AREA AGENCIES

OFFICERS
Chair Amy Dilger
Vice Chair David Fromme
Secretary Sue Kloeck
Member-at-Large (SB) Ellen Haefling
Member-at-Large (SM)

COMMISSION CHAIRS

Evangelization
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Facilities and Grounds (SB)
Neil Collignon
Facilities and Grounds (SM)
Jerry Sitzman
Faith Formation
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)

Finance (SB)

vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Finance (SM)

Pam Davis June 30, 2024

Heritage, Fundraising and Marketing (SB)
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Heritage, Fundraising and Marketing (SM)
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Pastoral Ministries and Activities
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Strategic Planning and Stewardship (SB)
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Strategic Planning and Stewardship (SM)
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting)
Service and Outreach
Sue Kloeck
Worship
vacant (chair elected next scheduled meeting

June 30, 2024

Catholic Charities Tell City
Sister Michele Intravia, OSU

Knights of Columbus #5599 (SM)
Mr. Rodney Vaal

Martin’s Cloak Food Pantry
Mrs. Ramona Gehlhausen

(812) 547-0903 (o)
(812) 357-7514 (h)

(812) 309-1256 (m)

COMMISSION SPOTLIGHT

Finance Commission

The prudent use of our parishes’ financial resources, as we
fulfill our parish mission, is of utmost importance. The
Finance Commission serves as a consultative body to the
Pastor, assisting him in setting the annual budget and moni-
toring parish income and expenses.

Those serving as advisory stewards of our parishes’ financial resources
must be women and men of strong character. As Scripture says, “It is
of course required of stewards that they be found trustworthy” (1 Co-
rinthians 4:2).

Each parish has a Finance Commission that meets regularly throughout
the year.

This commission’s goal is to be stewards of these dimensions through
their strategic planning and implementation. Commission members
include the commission chair, program coordinators, site coordinators,
safety coordinators, key program volunteers, activity advocates, and
members of the pastoral staff who meet on the First Tuesday of Janu-
ary, March, June and August.

PARISH LEADERSHIP

Bereavement Luncheon Ministry (SB)
Mary Wagner, coordinator
Bereavement Luncheon Ministry (SM)
Dolores Scherzer, coordinator
Fall Picnic (SM)
Nancy Graman, chair
Girl Scouts
Kathy Seckinger
Men’s Society (SB)
Jim Gogel, chair
Summer Picnic (SB)
Kathy Seckinger, chair

(812) 357-2002 (h)

(812) 357-2571 (h)

FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP

o
ST. BONIFACE PARISH ST. MEINRAD PARISH
PARISH CENSUS
FY 2022-2023
176 # of Households 212

428 (2021-2022) # of Souls 446 (2021-2022)

MASS COUNTS

In-Person June 25, 2023 Livestream
82/ 360* 4 p.m. 10

46 / 360* 6 a.m. 13

108 / 430* 8:30 a.m. 16

* church capacity

FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP

June 19 - 25, 2023
Online Giving
Offertory

$260
$1,280

$375
$2,001

Make a Perpetual Gift Today!

Ensure that cemetery care and maintenance will continue in perpetuity.

Become a 1847 Society Member | Become a 1861 Society Member
Make a gift or view the interactive map of the cemetery directory online at:
www.sbcatholic.church/1847 and www.smcatholic.church/1861

Parish Office Counter Service: Monday-Wednesday 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
Parish Office: 812-357-5533

- | |
Contact Us
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Dear Padre,

How do we serve everyone in a culturally diverse parish?

In the past it was common to have parishes dedicated to different
ethnic groups where such populations were concentrated. In 2010,
the US bishops found that 33 percent of all US parishes were
culturally diverse, and that’s perhaps using a narrow understanding
of diversity. Then in 2014, they published Best Practices for Shared
Parishes: So That They May All Be One, in which they outline a nine-
movement process for creating an inclusive parish. The term “shared
parishes” describes parish communities in which two or more
languages or cultural contexts are present in the ministerial life of
a parish. The fact that there are nine movements is notable. It means that we slowly move toward inclusiveness; we
don’t simply present a Mass in Spanish and think the job is done.

This brings to mind a parishioner in a parish | served in the Mississippi Delta. This was indeed a “shared parish,”
with a large African-American population, a significant Spanish-speaking population, and an elderly population of
white Americans who expected a more “traditional” Mass with familiar hymns. Rosemary was an Italian-American
whose family had lived in the area since the beginning of the nineteenth century. She served as the parish’s director
of education. Rosemary made it her practice to attend every Mass to welcome people and make them feel at home.
She was the perfect example of the first movement toward serving everyone in a shared parish: hospitality. ®

Fr. Patrick Keyes, CSsR / DearPadre.org
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Do you have a question for the Padre?
Go to DearPadre.org to send your question and to learn more about Dear Padre.

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

July 3 July 4 July 5 July 6 July 7 July 8 July 9

St. Thomas, Weekday Weekday Weekday Weekday Weekday Fourteenth

Apostle Gn 19:15-29 Gn 21:5,8-20a  Gn 22:1b-19 Gn 23:1-4, 19; Gn 27:1-5, Sunday in

Eph 2:19-22 Mt 8:23-27 Mt 8:28-34 Mt 9:1-8 24:1-8,62-67  15-29 Ordinary Time

Jn 20:24-29 Mt 9:9-13 Mt 9:14-17 Zec 9:9-10
Rom 8:9, 11-13
Mt 11:25-30

Millions of people came to this land to pursue their dream of
building a future in freedom. We, the people of this continent, are
not fearful of foreigners, because most of us were once foreigners.
I say this to you as the son of immigrants, knowing that so many
of you are also descended from immigrants.

ADDRESS TO US CONGRESS, WASHINGTON, DC, SEPTEMBER 24, 2015
CNS PHOTO / ANTONELLO NUSCA, AMERICA MEDIA

© 2023 Liguori Publications, Liguori, MO 63057-9999. Printed in USA. Imprimatur: “In accordance with CIC 827, permission to publish was granted on October 10, 2022, by
\n nguorl the Most Reverend Mark S. Rivituso, Auxiliary Bishop, Archdiocese of St. Louis. Permission to publish is an indication that nothing contrary to Church teaching is contained in
this work. It does not imply any endorsement of the opinions expressed in the publication; nor is any liability assumed by this permission.” No part of this work may be used
PUBLICATIONS  in any form without the prior written permission of Liguori Publications. Scripture texts in this work are taken from the New American Bible, revised edition © 2010, 1991,
\‘ A Redemptorist Ministry 1986, 1970 Confraternity of Christian Doctrine, Inc., Washington, DC. Al Rights Reserved. Download our latest catalog, visit Liguori.org or call 800-325-9521.



HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH

MTD
Actual
(2023)

$5,853.00
$1,532.00

$264.00
$0.00
$264.00
$0.00
$343.74
$7,992.74
$178.74

$800.00
$0.00
$800.00

$160.53
$0.00

$113.47

$90.00
$90.00
$364.00
$9,335.48

Listed on National Register of Historic Places
Parish Founded 1847
www.sbcatholic.church

St. Boniface Parish (#076)
Analysis of Income and Expense - Summary

MTD
Budget
(2023)

$8,575.00
$2,229.16

$250.01
$470.84
$720.85
$0.00
$0.00
$11,525.01
$1,516.68

$3,750.00
$1,475.01
$5,225.01

$0.00
$0.00

$708.34

$183.33
$183.33
$891.67
$19,158.37

May 2023

Thiny v

Spencer County, IN

YTD Actual % of Annual Annual Budget Accounts
(2022-2023) Budget Used (2022-2023)

$88,300.65
$25,464.09

$954.00
$1,870.00
$2,824.00
$0.00
$2,510.03
$119,098.77
$13,037.72

$47,573.44
$2,287.00
$49,860.44

$2,539.53
$0.00

$7,492.14

$1,255.00
$1,255.00
$11,286.67
$193,283.60

(2022-2023)

85.81 %
95.19 %

31.80 %
33.10%
32.65%
0.00 %
0.00 %
86.12 %
71.64 %

105.72 %
1292 %
79.52%

0.00 %
0.00 %

88.14 %

57.05 %
57.05%
105.48 %
84.07 %

$102,900.00
$26,750.00

$3,000.00
$5,650.00
$8,650.00
$0.00

$0.00
$138,300.00
$18,200.00

$45,000.00
$17,700.00
$62,700.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,500.00

$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$10,700.00
$229,900.00

Income
Parish Ordinary Income
Sunday and Holy Day Gifts
Gifts (restricted)
Other
Family Faith Formation
Aucxiliary Services
Total Other
Grants
Interest and Investment
Total Parish Ordinary Income
Endowment
Fundraising
Annual Picnic
Miscellaneous
Total Fundraising
Parish Extraordinary Income
Mission Office Appeal
Bequests
Capital Campaign Gifts
Cemetery
Mass Intentions
Mass Intentions
Total Mass Intentions
Total Parish Extraordinary Income

Total Income

ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH

Parish Founded 1861
www.smcatholic.church

St. Meinrad Parish (#137)

Analysis of Income & Expense - Summary

May 2023

MTD MTD YTD Actual % of Annual Annual Budget
Actual Budget  (2022-2023) Budget Used (2022-2023)

(2023) (2023) (2022-2023)

$11,859.00 $13,883.33 $135,433.00 81.29 %
$2,397.52 $2,216.67 $30,584.28 114.98 %

$150.00 $198.34 $630.00 26.47 %
$0.00 $1,408.35 $15,975.00 94.53 %
$150.00 $1,606.69 $16,605.00 86.13 %
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 %
$222.06 $0.00  $1,683.52 0.00 %
$14,628.58  $17,706.69 $184,305.80 86.74 %
$636.85 $791.67 $19,908.89 209.57 %

$4,574.00  $3,750.00  $42,005.00 93.34 %
$0.00 $25.00 $0.00 0.00 %
$4,57400  $3,775.00 $42,005.00 9273 %

$612.94 $0.00  $4,299.94 0.00 %
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 %
$0.00 $0.00  $2,685.00 0.00 %

$295.00 $708.34  $10,751.00 126.48 %

$140.00 $250.00  $1,855.00 61.83 %
$140.00 $250.00  $1,855.00 61.83 %
$1,047.94 $958.34  $19,590.94 170.36 %
$20,887.37  $23,231.70 $265,810.63 95.35%

$166,600.00
$26,600.00

$2,380.00
$16,900.00
$19,280.00
$0.00

$0.00
$212,480.00
$9,500.00

$45,000.00
$300.00
$45,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,500.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$11,500.00
$278,780.00

Expenses
Parish Ordinary Expense
Salaries and Payroll Tax
Salaries and Wages

$3,549.80  $3,576.00  $30,349.41 70.72%  $42,912.00 Staff $4,909.18  $4,977.09  $42,669.34 7144%  $59,725.00
($275.17) $302.67  $2,043.86 56.27 % $3,632.00 Resource Coordinators ($403.73) $462.33  $323475 58.30 % $5,548.00
$3274.63  $3,878.67 $32,39327 69.60%  $46,544.00 Total Salaries and Wages $4,505.45  $5,439.42  $45,904.09 7033%  $65273.00
$894.46 $577.00  $8874.71  12817% $6,923.92 Payroll Tax $1,173.25 $736.64 $11,77720 13323 % $8,839.73
$0.00 $66.66 $23.95 2.99 % $800.00 Training and Ongoing Formation $0.00 $83.34 $35.92 3.59% $1,000.00
$4,169.09  $4,522.33  $41,291.93 76.09%  $54267.92 Total Salaries and Payroll Tax $5,678.70  $6,259.40 $57,717.21 76.84%  $75,112.73
$1,34857  $1219.34 $14.83427  101.38%  $14,632.00  Assessments & Support Services $1,965.12  $1,824.66 $21,616.32 98.72%  $21,896.00
$44.22 $41.67 $769.06  153.81% $500.00  ACH and Bank Service Fees $53.87 $50.00 $729.77  121.63% $600.00
$0.00 $0.00  $1,194.24 0.00 % $0.00  Charitable Gift Distributions $0.00 $0.00 $366.87 0.00 % $0.00
$1,284.09  $1,566.68 $14,49826 77.12%  $18,800.00  Administrative and Supplies $1,44549  $1,958.33  $18,409.79 7834%  $23,500.00
$672.05  $1,854.18 $13,876.77 6237%  $22,250.00  Facilities and Grounds $474.74  $1,429.15 $14,318.42 8349%  $17,150.00
$1,683.00  $1,692.00 $18,513.00 91.18%  $20,304.00  Property Insurance $1,094.10  $1,142.17  $12,035.10 87.81%  $13,706.00
$719.92  $1,250.00 $14,750.24 9833%  $15,000.00  Utilities $1,223.62  $1,193.33 $17,00852  11877%  $14,320.00
$260.93 $469.47  $6,026.87  106.97 % $5,634.00  Family Faith Formation $362.89 $650.00  $6,754.68 86.60 % $7,800.00
$1441.10  $2,25832  $19,560.94 72.18%  $27,100.00  Ministries and Programs $1,892.12  $2,738.33 $28,83536 8775%  $32,860.00
$24.15 $416.68  $1,748.79 34.98 % $5,000.00  Other $15.52 $416.67  $1,720.41 34.41% $5,000.00
$11,647.12  $15,290.67 $147,064.37 80.15%  $183,487.92  Total Parish Ordinary Expense $14,206.17  $17,662.04 $179,512.45 84.70%  $211,944.73
$0.00  $1,516.68 $10,658.66 5856%  $18,200.00 Endowment $0.00 $791.67 $13,11400  138.04% $9,500.00
$1098  $1.457.93 $16,630.05 95.06%  $17,495.00 Fundraising $3.69  $1,166.67 $1749268  12495%  $14,000.00
Parish Extraordinary Expense
$524.75 $367.44  $5772.41 130.91 % $4,409.30  Capital Campaign Project $628.57 $52625  $691447  109.49% $6,315.00
$0.00 $0.00  $2,244.00 0.00 % $0.00  Mission Office Appeal $0.00 $0.00  $3,013.00 0.00 % $0.00
$524.75 $367.44  $8,01641  181.81% $4,409.30  Total Parish Extraordinary Expensc  $628.57 $52625  $9.92747  15720% $6,315.00
$661.38 $491.67  $3,197.94 5420 % $5,900.00 Cemetery $2,05440  $1,80834 $15,102.10 69.59 % $21,700.00
Mass Intentions
$840.00 $250.00  $1,320.00 44.00 % $3,000.00  Mass Stipends $1,100.00 $380.00  $1,690.00 37.06 % $4,560.00
$840.00 $250.00  $1,320.00 44.00 % $3,000.00  Total Mass Intentions $1,100.00 $380.00  $1,690.00 37.06 % $4,560.00
$13,68423  $19,374.39 $186,887.43 8038%  $232,49222 Total Expenses $17,992.83  $22,334.97 $236,838.70 8837%  $268,019.73
($4,348.75)  (8216.02)  $6,396.17 ($2,592.22) Net Total $2,894.54 $896.73  $28,971.93 $10,760.27
Appendix A Financial Stewardship Budget Summary  May 2023 © Copyright ACS Technologies June 20, 2023



HISTORIC ST. BONIFACE CATHOLIC CHURCH

Listed on National Register of Historic Places

Parish Founded 1847

ST. MEINRAD CATHOLIC CHURCH

Parish Founded 1861

www.sbcatholic.church Spencer County, IN www.smcatholic.church
St. Boniface Parish (#076) St. Meinrad Parish (#137)
Stewardship Gifts Stewardship Gifts
May 2023 May 2023
MTD MTD YTD Actual % of Annual Annual Accounts MTD MTD YTD Actual % of Annual Annual
Actual Budget  (2022-2023) Budget Used Budget Actual Budget  (2022-2023) Budget Used Budget
(2023) (2023) (2022-2023) (2022-2023) (2023) (2023) (2022-2023) (2022-2023)
Income

Parish Ordinary Income

Sunday and Holy Day Gifts
$5,853.00  $8,575.00 $88,300.65 8581%  $102,900.00 4010.400 - Sunday Stewardship & Holy Day $11,859.00 $13,883.33 $135,433.00 8129%  $166,600.00
$5,853.00  $8,575.00 $88,300.65 8581%  $102,900.00 Total Sunday and Holy Day Gifts $11,859.00 $13,883.33 $135,433.00 81.29%  $166,600.00
Gifts (restricted)
$1,532.00  $2,229.16 $25,464.09 95.19 % $26,750.00 Total Gifts (restricted) $2,397.52  $2,216.67 $30,584.28 114.98 % $26,600.00
Other
Family Faith Formation
$264.00 $250.01 $954.00 31.80 % $3,000.00 Total Family Faith Formation $150.00 $198.34 $630.00 26.47 % $2,380.00
Auxiliary Services
$0.00 $470.84  $1,870.00 33.10 % $5,650.00 Total Auxiliary Services $0.00  $1,408.35 $15,975.00 94.53 % $16,900.00
$264.00 $720.85  $2,824.00 32.65 % $8,650.00 Total Other $150.00  $1,606.69 $16,605.00 86.13 % $19,280.00
Interest and Investment
$343.74 $0.00  $2,510.03 0.00 % $0.00 Total Interest and Investment $222.06 $0.00  $1,683.52 0.00 % $0.00
$7,992.74  $11,525.01 $119,098.77 86.12%  $138,300.00  Total Parish Ordinary Income $14,628.58 $17,706.69 $184,305.80 86.74 %  $212,480.00
Endowment
$5.00 $250.00  $1,365.00 45.50 % $3,000.00 4852.100 - Cemetery (076-0306)(137-0294) $310.00 $416.67 $2,958.00 59.16 % $5,000.00
$25.00 $166.67 $965.00 4825 % $2,000.00 4852.200 - Church Care (076-0484)(137-0593) $300.00 $250.00 $15,556.00 518.53 % $3,000.00
$148.74 $266.67 $10,707.72 334.62 % $3,200.00 4852.300 - Pastoral Ministries (076-0229)(137-041 $26.85 $125.00  $1,394.89 92.99 % $1,500.00
$0.00 $416.67 $0.00 0.00 % $5,000.00 4852.500 - Giesecke Pipe Organ (076-076P)
$0.00 $416.67 $0.00 0.00 % $5,000.00 4852.600 - Bell and Bellframes (076-076B)
$178.74  $1,516.68 $13,037.72 71.64 % $18,200.00  Total Endowment $636.85 $791.67 $19,908.89 209.57 % $9,500.00

Fundraising
Annual Picnic

$0.00  $1,125.00 $13,667.10 101.24 % $13,500.00 4400.500 - Gaming (annual picnic) $0.00  $1,250.00 $11,994.00 79.96 % $15,000.00
$0.00 $1,458.33  $25,679.34 146.74 % $17,500.00 4401.500 - General (annual picnic) $0.00 $958.33  $10,605.00 9222 % $11,500.00
4402.500 - Sponsorship (annual picnic) $4,574.00 $1,541.67 $19,406.00 104.90 % $18,500.00
$800.00  $1,166.67  $8,227.00 58.76 % $14,000.00 4403.500 - Sponsorship (annual picnic)
$800.00 $3,750.00 $47,573.44 105.72 % $45,000.00 Total Annual Picnic $4,574.00 $3,750.00 $42,005.00 93.34 % $45,000.00
Miscellaneous
$0.00 $1,475.01 $2,287.00 12.92 % $17,700.00 Total Miscellaneous $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 0.00 % $300.00
$800.00  $5,225.01 $49,860.44 79.52 % $62,700.00  Total Fundraising $4,574.00  $3,775.00 $42,005.00 92.73 % $45,300.00
Parish Extraordinary Income
Mission Office Appeal
$0.00 $0.00 $25.00 0.00 % $0.00 4021.400 - Black and Indian Mission $0.00 $0.00 $580.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $135.00 0.00 % $0.00 4022.400 - Central and Eastern Europe $0.00 $0.00 $220.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $90.00 0.00 % $0.00 4023.400 - Catholic Relief Services $0.00 $0.00 $55.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $245.00 0.00 % $0.00 4024.400 - Holy Land (Good Friday) $0.00 $0.00 $769.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $25.00 0.00 % $0.00 4025.400 - Catholic Home Missions Appeal $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 % $0.00 4026.400 - Education of Seminarians $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $10.00 0.00 % $0.00 4027.400 - Peter's Pence (Works Holy Father) $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $70.00 0.00 % $0.00 4028.400 - World Mission Sunday $0.00 $0.00 $95.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $105.00 0.00 % $0.00 4029.400 - Campaign for Human Development $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $95.00 0.00 % $0.00 4030.400 - Retirement Fund for Religious $0.00 $0.00 $180.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $155.00 0.00 % $0.00 4031.400 - Archdiocese for Military Services $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $603.00 0.00 % $0.00 4032.400 - Mission Priest (Labor Day) $0.00 $0.00 $673.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $25.00 0.00 % $0.00 4042.400 - Church in Africa $0.00 $0.00 $135.00 0.00 % $0.00
$105.53 $0.00 $155.53 0.00 % $0.00 4043.400 - Catholic Relief Services(rice bowl) $232.94 $0.00 $232.94 0.00 % $0.00
$55.00 $0.00 $55.00 0.00 % $0.00 4046.400 - Catholic Communications Campaign $80.00 $0.00 $80.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $45.00 0.00 % $0.00 4047.400 - Catholic University of America $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $35.00 0.00 % $0.00 4048.400 - Church in Latin America $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 0.00 % $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $666.00 0.00 % $0.00 4049.400 - Ash Wednesday (rice bowl) $0.00 $0.00 $620.00 0.00 % $0.00
$160.53 $0.00  $2,539.53 0.00 % $0.00 Total Mission Office Appeal $612.94 $0.00  $4,299.94 0.00 % $0.00
Capital Campaign Gifts
4900.400 - Parish Activity Center $0.00 $0.00  $2,685.00 0.00 % $0.00
Total Capital Campaign Gifts $0.00 $0.00  $2,685.00 0.00 % $0.00
Cemetery
$0.00 $166.67  $3,900.00 195.00 % $2,000.00 4671.600 - Grave Plots (purchase) $0.00 $166.67  $5,100.00 255.00 % $2,000.00
$113.47 $416.67  $3,592.14 71.84 % $5,000.00 4672.600 - The 1847 Society (endowment) $295.00 $416.67  $7,401.00 148.02 % $5,000.00
$0.00 $125.00 $0.00 0.00 % $1,500.00 4673.600 - Grounds & Hard Surfaces (cemetery) $0.00 $125.00 ($1,750.00) 0.00 % $1,500.00
$113.47 $708.34  $7,492.14 88.14 % $8,500.00 Total Cemetery $295.00 $708.34  $10,751.00 126.48 % $8,500.00

Mass Intentions
Mass Intentions

$90.00 $18333  $1,255.00 57.05 % $2,200.00 6100.700 - Mass Intention $140.00 $250.00  $1,855.00 61.83 % $3,000.00
$90.00 $18333  $1,255.00 57.05 % $2,200.00 Total Mass Intentions $140.00 $250.00  $1,855.00 61.83 % $3,000.00
$90.00 $183.33  $1,255.00 57.05 % $2,200.00 Total Mass Intentions $140.00 $250.00  $1,855.00 61.83 % $3,000.00
$364.00 $891.67 $11,286.67 105.48 % $10,700.00  Total Parish Extraordinary Income $1,047.94 $958.34  $19,590.94 170.36 % $11,500.00
$9,335.48  $19,158.37 $193,283.60 84.07%  $229,900.00 Total Income $20,887.37 $23,231.70 $265,810.63 9535%  $278,780.00
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